
    
 Sylvester Primary Academy  
Local Governors – 2023-24 

  

    

 Name Governor Type Term From Term To How Appointed Voting Rights Role 

Catherine 
Devlin 

Staff governor 
 

06 Dec 
2022 

5 Dec 
2026 

Elected by 
Staff 

Yes  

Ruth 
Harrison 

Academy 
Principal 
 

 

01 Sep 
2018 

N/A Ex-officio by 
virtue of office 
as Academy 
Principal 

Yes  

Sarah 
Lappin 

Parent governor 
 

13 Jul 
2022 

12 Jul 
2026 

Elected by 
Parents 

Yes  

Alexandra 
McKune 

Co-opted 
governor 
 

28 Sep 
2021 

27 Sep 
2025 

Appointed by 
Governing 
Board 

Yes Chair 

Joanne 
Roach 

Parent governor 
 

06 May 
2022 

5 May 
2026 

Elected by 
Parents 

Yes Vice Chair 

Hazel 
Williams 

Staff governor 
 

 

28 Sep 
2021 

27 Sep 
2025 

Elected by 
Staff 

Yes  
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