Sylvester Primary Academy Local Governors – 2023-24

Name	Governor Type	Term From	Term To	How Appointed	Voting Rights	Role
Catherine Devlin	Staff governor	06 Dec 2022	5 Dec 2026	Elected by Staff	Yes	
Ruth Harrison	Academy Principal	01 Sep 2018	N/A	Ex-officio by virtue of office as Academy Principal	Yes	
Sarah Lappin	Parent governor	13 Jul 2022	12 Jul 2026	Elected by Parents	Yes	
Alexandra McKune	Co-opted governor	28 Sep 2021	27 Sep 2025	Appointed by Governing Board	Yes	Chair
Joanne Roach	Parent governor	06 May 2022	5 May 2026	Elected by Parents	Yes	Vice Chair
Hazel Williams	Staff governor	28 Sep 2021	27 Sep 2025	Elected by Staff	Yes	